Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION #__9-13-95-J

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian Government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States. and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS the Oneida Tribe has acquired in fee status the following parcel described as: Robert C. & Henrietta Christensen, W1944 Pearl Road, Seymour, WI. 54165

WHEREAS the parcel is described as follows:

LOT ONE (1) OF VOLUME 12 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP, PAGE 2282, MAP NO. 1161963, SAID MAP BEING PART OF THE SW¼ - NW¼, ALL OF THE NW¼ - SW¼, PART OF GOVERNMENT LOT 3 AND GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST OF THE FOURTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOWN OF SEYMOUR AND PART OF GOVERNMENT LOT 7, SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST OF THE FOURTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOWN OF ONEIDA, OUTAGAMIE COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

WHEREAS, the above described parcel is requested in trust status to expand Oneida Tribal land base and provide a future site for economic development, housing, recreation, conservancy, and agriculture, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee certifies that the local property taxes will be paid up to trust placement, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby requests that the United States Bureau of Indian Affairs to initiate and carry out the process required to place the above parcels in trust for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 8 were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 13th day of September, 1995; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

JULIE BARTON, TRIBAL SECRETARY ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE